
Bemidji State (5-18, 2-10 NSIC) -vs- Wayne State (Neb.) (17-9, 9-4 NSIC)
3/28/2026 at Wayne, Neb. (Pete Chapman Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Albert, Tyler (5-1)
Loss: Barry, Beau (2-3)
HBP: Biehn, Ethan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Josh Mara First: Scott Lande Third Base: John Thayer 
Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 2:26   Weather: Sunny, 51, SSW 26 mph
Game notes:
- Albert, T. faced 2 batters in the 6th.
- Barnett, J. faced 4 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bemidji State 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 5 11 0
Wayne State (Neb.) 2 0 0 2 1 6 X 11 14 0

Bemidji State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Feldman, Jack cf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Thoma, Beau ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Hyden, Hunter lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Drusch, Noah 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 3
Hansen, Joe 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Rubins, Nash rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 2
Filippi, Matt 1b 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
Falcon, Adrian dh 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Filippi, Hudson c 3 0 1 1 0 2 2
Barry, Beau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barnett, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Biehn, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Donlin, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 11 4 5 7 8

2B: Drusch, Noah (1); Filippi, Matt (1)
SF: Thoma, Beau (1)
SB: Filippi, Matt (1); Falcon, Adrian (1)
CS: Rubins, Nash (1)
PO: Filippi, Matt (1)

Wayne State (Neb.) 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madsen, Cam rf 3 2 1 2 1 0 2
Heard, Max dh 5 2 3 3 0 0 2
Monosmith, Gabe 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Lofdahl, Tyler pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Kniefl, Brooks 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cunningham, Nate ss 3 2 2 2 1 1 1
Schuyler, Paul 2b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Cannon Braden 3b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Prychak, Casey c 4 2 2 2 0 0 3
Chaney, Brayden lf 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
Mains, Easton cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Albert, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coleman, Jace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Renken, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 11 14 11 6 3 9

2B: Heard, Max (2); Schuyler, Paul (1); Mains, Easton (1)
HR: Madsen, Cam (1); Heard, Max (1); Cunningham, Nate (1);
Prychak, Casey (1)
SH: Cannon Braden (1)
SF: Madsen, Cam (1)
CS: Chaney, Brayden (1)
HBP: Mains, Easton (1)
PO: Schuyler, Paul (1)

Bemidji State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Barry, Beau (L, 2-3) 3.2 7 4 4 5 1 0 0 0 0 16 21 6 2 70
Barnett, Jack 1.1 5 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 0 39
Biehn, Ethan 0.2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 1 1 16
Donlin, Connor 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Totals 14 11 11 6 3 0 0 1 0 29 38 9 4 127

Wayne State (Neb.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Albert, Tyler (W, 5-1) 5.0 8 4 4 4 6 3 0 0 0 22 26 5 3 85
Coleman, Jace 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 0 15
Renken, Grant 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 26
Totals 11 5 5 5 7 3 0 0 0 29 35 9 3 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Bemidji State - Top of 1st BSU WSC
Feldman, J. popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Thoma, B. fouled out to c (0-0). 0 0
Hyden, H. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 1st BSU WSC
Madsen, C. fouled out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Heard, M. doubled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Monosmith, G flied out to rf (2-2 BFFB); Heard, M. advanced to third. 0 0
Cunningham,N homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Heard, M. scored. 0 2
Schuyler, P. singled to second base (1-2 KKB). 0 2
Schuyler, P. out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 2

Bemidji State - Top of 2nd BSU WSC
Drusch, N. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 2
Hansen, J. struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 2
Rubins, N. singled to right field (0-0). 0 2
Rubins, N. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 2nd BSU WSC
Cannon, B. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Prychak, C. singled through the right side (2-0 BB); Cannon, B. advanced to second. 0 2
Chaney, B. fouled out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 2
Mains, E. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Madsen, C. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2

Bemidji State - Top of 3rd BSU WSC
Filippi, M. walked (3-2 KBBBFFB). 0 2
Falcon, A. out at first 1b to p (1-1 BS); Filippi, M. advanced to second. 0 2
Filippi, H. singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Filippi, M. scored. 1 2
Feldman, J. singled through the right side (2-2 BFKBF); Filippi, H. advanced to second. 1 2
Thoma, B. singled down the rf line (0-0); Feldman, J. advanced to second; Filippi, H. advanced to third. 1 2
Hyden, H. struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 1 2
Drusch, N. lined out to cf (3-0 BBB). 1 2

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 3rd BSU WSC
Heard, M. flied out to cf (3-1 FBBB). 1 2
Monosmith, G grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 2
Cunningham,N walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Schuyler, P. doubled down the lf line (0-0); Cunningham,N advanced to third. 1 2
Cannon, B. walked (3-1 BBSBB). 1 2
Prychak, C. lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 1 2

Bemidji State - Top of 4th BSU WSC
Hansen, J. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
Rubins, N. singled to right field (0-2 KK). 1 2
Filippi, M. singled to right field (0-0); Rubins, N. advanced to second. 1 2
Falcon, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K); Filippi, M. advanced to second; Rubins, N. advanced to
third. 1 2
Filippi, H. struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 1 2



 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 4th BSU WSC
Chaney, B. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Chaney, B. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 2
Mains, E. doubled to left center (2-2 FKBBF). 1 2
Madsen, C. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 2
Heard, M. doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 KBF); Madsen, C. scored; Mains, E. scored. 1 4
Monosmith, G struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBK). 1 4
Barnett, J. to p for Barry, B.. 1 4
Cunningham,N struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 4

Bemidji State - Top of 5th BSU WSC
Feldman, J. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 1 4
Thoma, B. popped up to ss (0-0). 1 4
Hyden, H. singled to left center (1-1 KB). 1 4
Drusch, N. walked (3-0 BBBB); Hyden, H. advanced to second. 1 4
Drusch, N. advanced to second; Hyden, H. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 4
Drusch, N. advanced to third; Hyden, H. scored on a wild pitch. 2 4
Hansen, J. walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 2 4
Rubins, N. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFFS). 2 4

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 5th BSU WSC
Schuyler, P. popped up to 1b (1-2 KBF). 2 4
Cannon, B. fouled out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 2 4
Prychak, C. homered to right field, RBI (2-2 FBFB). 2 5
Chaney, B. walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 2 5
Mains, E. struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 2 5

Bemidji State - Top of 6th BSU WSC
Filippi, M. singled to left field (1-2 KBF). 2 5
Filippi, M. stole second, advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 5
Falcon, A. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 5
Coleman, J. to p for Albert, T.. 2 5
Filippi, H. struck out looking (3-2 BBSBSK). 2 5
Falcon, A. stole second. 2 5
Feldman, J. singled to second base, RBI (2-1 SBB); Falcon, A. advanced to third; Filippi, M. scored. 3 5
Thoma, B. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Falcon, A. scored. 4 5
Hyden, H. popped up to 2b (1-1 KB). 4 5

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 6th BSU WSC
Madsen, C. homered to left field, RBI (1-1 BK). 4 6
Heard, M. homered to left center, RBI (3-1 BBBK). 4 7
Monosmith, G singled to center field (0-0). 4 7
Lofdahl, T. pinch ran for Monosmith, G. 4 7
Cunningham,N singled through the left side (1-2 KBF); Lofdahl, T. advanced to third. 4 7
Biehn, E. to p for Barnett, J.. 4 7
Schuyler, P. singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Cunningham,N advanced to second; Lofdahl, T. scored. 4 8
Cannon, B. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Schuyler, P. advanced to second; Cunningham,N
advanced to third. 4 8
Prychak, C. reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Schuyler, P. advanced to third;
Cunningham,N scored. 4 9
Chaney, B. singled to left field, RBI (2-1 SBB); Prychak, C. advanced to second; Schuyler, P. scored. 4 10
Mains, E. hit by pitch (0-1 F); Chaney, B. advanced to second; Prychak, C. advanced to third. 4 10
Madsen, C. flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); Mains, E. advanced to second; Chaney, B. advanced to third;
Prychak, C. scored. 4 11
Donlin, C. to p for Biehn, E.. 4 11
Heard, M. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 11



Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bemidji State - Top of 7th BSU WSC
Kneifl, B. to 1b for Lofdahl, T.. 4 11
Renken, G. to p for Coleman, J.. 4 11
Drusch, N. doubled to right center (0-0). 4 11
Hansen, J. flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 4 11
Rubins, N. popped up to 3b (2-2 BBSF). 4 11
Filippi, M. doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 SBBB); Drusch, N. scored. 5 11
Falcon, A. walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 5 11
Filippi, M. out at second p to 3b to 2b, picked off. 5 11

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 7th BSU WSC


